Race Date

September 02, 2016

Place Score Bib No

2016 Colby CC Trojan Invite
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 (<5)
8 7
9 (<5
10 8
11 9
12 10
13 (<5)
14 (<5)
15 (<5)
16 11
17 12
18 13
19 14
20 15
21 16
22 17
23 (>7)
24 18
25 19
26 20

542
540
544
953
949
950
967
955
968
547
543
987
553
969
970
986
984
952
951
546
541
954
956
985
988
983

Heidi Hennings
Sam Crossett
Allison Janedis
Winnie Kibet
Jess Ixta

Sarah Myers
Taylor Tustin
Alane McWilliams
Delainee Gordon
Tera McVicker
Lexi Hoffman
Hannah Roemer
Purity Jepleting
Bailey Fassler
Mallory Milstead
Daisy Ramirez
Lourdes Couarrubias
Jayden Wren
Peyton Zimmerman
Shelby Lee

Emily Grant
Lidnsey Geeseka
Breanna Pratt
Kyaunna Libby
Anna Arroyo
Claudia Castro

Results By Heartland Timing

Women

Women's 5K

Team
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Colby CC
Colby CC
Colby CC
Fort Hays State
Colby CC
Fort Hays State
Hastings
Hastings
Garden City
NW Tech
Fort Hays State
Fort Hays State
Garden City
Garden City
Colby CC
Colby CC
Hastings
Hastings
Colby CC
Colby CC
Garden City
Garden City
Garden City

Time Pace
19:40.4  7:54/M
20:35.0 8:16/M
20:44.6  8:20/M
20:50.2 8:22/M
21:246  8:36/M
21:29.1 8:38/M
21:39.8  8:42/M
21:48.8  8:45/M
21:54.1 8:48/M
21:55.7 8:48/M
22:00.2 8:50/M
22:11.9 8:55/M
22:12.7 8:55/M
22:34.4  9:04/M
23:02.0 9:15/M
24:34.1  9:52/M
24:47.4  9:57/M
24:49.0 9:58/M
24:53.6 10:00/M
25:07.7 10:05/M
25:22.8 10:11/M
26:07.5 10:29/M
26:07.5 10:29/M
27:05.5 10:53/M
29:04.9 11:40/M
31:49.5 12:47/M

09/03/2016 07:12:32



Race Date

September 02, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Hastings
Team Score (places):23

542
540
544
547
543
546
541

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Heidi Hennings
Sam Crossett
Allison Janedis
Tera McVicker
Lexi Hoffman
Shelby Lee
Emily Grant

Team - Colby CC
Team Score (places):35

953
949
950
955
952
951
954
956

o ~NO O A~ WNDNBE

Winnie Kibet

Jess Ixta

Sarah Myers

Alane McWilliams
Jayden Wren
Peyton Zimmerman
Lidnsey Geeseka
Breanna Pratt

Team - Garden City
Team Score (places):70

987
986
984
985
988
983

O Ul WN P

Hannah Roemer
Daisy Ramirez
Lourdes Couarrubias
Kyaunna Libby

Anna Arroyo

Claudia Castro

Team - Fort Hays State
Team Score (places):Inc.

967
968
969
970

A WwWDNBE

Taylor Tustin
Delainee Gordon
Bailey Fassler
Mallory Milstead

Team - NW Tech
Team Score (places):Inc.

Results By Heartland Timing

2016 Colby CC Trojan Invite

Final Team Results

Women

Women's 5K

Overall
Place

0 wWwN P

(15)
(16)

~N o o b~

13
(14)
a7)
More Than 7

10
11
12
18
19

(20)

Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Cumulative

Place

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 20:59.2

D W

14

23
(38)
(54)

19:40.4 19:40.4
20:35.0 40:15.4
20:44.6 1.01:00.1
21:55.7 1:22:55.8
22:00.2 1:44:56.0
25:07.7 2:10:03.8
25:22.8  2:35:26.6

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 22:04.3

4
9
15
22
35
(49)
(66)

20:50.2 20:50.2
21:24.6 42:14.8
21:29.1 1:03:44.0
21:48.8  1:25:32.8
24:49.0 1:50:21.8
24:53.6 2:15:154
26:07.5 2:41:22.9
26:07.5 3:07:30.5

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 25:32.8

10
21
33
51
70

(90)

22:11.9 22:11.9
24:34.1 46:46.0
24:47.4 1:11:33.5
27:05.5 1:38:39.0
29:04.9 2:07:44.0
31:495 2:39:33.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

21:39.8 21:39.8
21:54.1 43:34.0
22:34.4 1:06:08.4
23:02.0 1:29:10.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:54.6
1.04.2
2:15.3
2:19.8
5:27.3
5:42.4

0:00.0
0:34.4
0:38.9
0:58.5
3:58.8
4:03.3
5:17.3
5:17.3

0:00.0
2:22.1
2:35.5
4:53.6
6:52.9
9:37.5

0:00.0
0:14.3
0:54.6
1:22.2

09/03/2016 07:13:12



2016 Colby CC Trojan Invite

Race Date
September 02, 2016 Final Team Results
Women
Women's 5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - NW Tech Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 553 Purity Jepleting Less Than 5 22:12.7 22:12.7 0:00.0

Results By Heartland Timing 2 09/03/2016 07:13:12



Race Date

September 02, 2016

Place Score Bib No

2016 Colby CC Trojan Invite
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 (<5)
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 18
20 19
21 20
22 21
23 (>7)
24 22
25 (>7)
26 (<5)
27 23
28 (<5)
29 24
30 (37
31 (>7)
32 25
33 26
34 (>7)
35 27
36 (>7)
37 (7
38 28
39 (>7)
40 (<5)

535
975
536
960
981
959
938
958
942
961
963
941
979
529
551
972
533
974
944
539
534
527
532
964
530
549
966
552
976
538
531
939
978
526
945
977
537
940
982
548

Lucas Keifer
Rodney Henry
Titus Kerengo
Brett Meyer
Jesus Reyes
Michael Eisenbarth
Isaac Sanchez
Reed Rome
Oscar Leyva
Robert Loeffler
Peter Franklin
Orion LaMotte
Edwardo Ortiz
Ethan Bergmann
Jamall Theodile
Edgar Avalos
Josh Hulbert
Oscar Guzman
Claudius Russell
Jackson VanSkiver
Dylan Jaure
Rickcardo Bailey
Andru Hansen
Jack Gerstmann
Brady Edwards
Arron Arteaga
Tristan Funk
Skylar Widmer
Daniel Kramer
Ryan Parthemer
Nick Franson
Cole Hiigal
Jorge Macais
Trevor Alber
Takoda Turner
Luis Lozano
Eduardo Ochoa
Ricardo Richardson
Tyler Tackett
Ace Arteaga

Results By Heartland Timing

Men

Men's 5K

Team
Hastings
Garden City
Hastings
Fort Hays State
Garden City
Fort Hays State
Colby CC
Fort Hays State
Colby CC
Fort Hays State
Fort Hays State
Colby CC
Garden City
Hastings
NW Tech
Garden City
Hastings
Garden City
Colby CC
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Fort Hays State
Hastings
NW Tech
Fort Hays State
NW Tech
Garden City
Hastings
Hastings
Colby CC
Garden City
Hastings
Colby CC
Garden City
Hastings
Colby CC
Garden City
NW Tech

Time Pace
16:42.8 5:23/M
17:125 5:33/M
17:15.9  5:34/M
17:19.1  5:35/M
17:23.8 5:36/M
17:34.7 5:40/M
17:37.2 5:41/M
17:43.2 5:43/M
17:43.4  5:43/M
17:46.5 5:44/M
17:49.5 5:45/M
17:56.8 5:47/M
18:00.3  5:48/M
18:12.0 5:52/M
18:14.6  5:53/M
18:14.6  5:53/M
18:16.2  5:54/M
18:16.2  5:54/M
18:16.3  5:54/M
18:21.7 5:55/M
18:32.4  5:59/M
18:38.0 6:01/M
18:40.9 6:01/M
18:41.4 6:02/M
18:57.0 6:07/M
19:11.5 6:11/M
19:21.4  6:15/M
19:31.7 6:18/M
19:33.4 6:18/M
19:33.5 6:18/M
19:41.7 6:21/M
19:43.8 6:22/M
19:49.9 6:24/M
19:56.1 6:26/M
19:58.0 6:26/M
20:03.8  6:28/M
20:07.1 6:29/M
21:22.0 6:54/M
21:32.6  6:57/M
22:29.3 7:15/M

09/03/2016 07:12:32



2016 Colby CC Trojan Invite

Race Date
September 02, 2016 Final Team Results
Men
Men's 5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Fort Hays State Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):39 Average Time: 17:38.6
1 960 Brett Meyer 4 4 17:19.1 17:19.1 0:00.0
2 959 Michael Eisenbarth 6 10 17:34.7 34:53.9 0:15.5
3 958 Reed Rome 8 18 17:43.2 52:37.1 0:24.0
4 961 Robert Loeffler 10 28 17:46.5 1:10:23.7 0:27.3
5 963 Peter Franklin 11 39 17:49.5 1.28:13.2 0:30.3
6 964 Jack Gerstmann (22) (61) 18:41.4  1:46:54.6 1:22.2
7 966 Tristan Funk (23) (84) 19:21.4  2:06:16.1 2:02.2
Team - Garden City Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):52 Average Time: 17:49.5
1 975 Rodney Henry 2 2 17:12.5 17:12.5 0:00.0
2 981 Jesus Reyes 5 7 17:23.8 34:36.4 0:11.2
3 979 Edwardo Ortiz 13 20 18:00.3 52:36.7 0:47.7
4 972 Edgar Avalos 15 35 18:14.6 1:10:51.3 1.02.0
5 974 Oscar Guzman 17 52 18:16.2  1:29:07.6 1:03.7
6 976 Daniel Kramer (24) (76) 19:33.4 1:48:41.1 2:20.8
7 978 Jorge Macais (26) (102) 19:49.9  2:08:31.0 2:37.3
8 977 Luis Lozano More Than 7 20:03.8 2:28:34.8 2:51.2
9 982 Tyler Tackett More Than 7 21:32.6  2:50:07.4 4:20.0
Team - Hastings Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):53 Average Time: 17:45.7
1 535 Lucas Keifer 1 1 16:42.8 16:42.8 0:00.0
2 536 Titus Kerengo 3 4 17:15.9 33:58.7 0:33.1
3 529 Ethan Bergmann 14 18 18:12.0 52:10.7 1:29.2
4 533 Josh Hulbert 16 34 18:16.2 1:10:27.0 1.334
5 539 Jackson VanSkiver 19 53 18:21.7  1:28:48.8 1:38.9
6 534 Dylan Jaure (20) (73) 18:32.4  1:47:21.2 1:49.5
7 527 Rickcardo Bailey (22) (94) 18:38.0  2:05:59.2 1:55.2
8 532 Andru Hansen More Than 7 18:40.9 2:24:40.1 1:58.0
9 530 Brady Edwards More Than 7 18:57.0 2:43:37.2 2:14.2
10 538 Ryan Parthemer More Than 7 19:33.5 3:03:10.8 2:50.7
11 531 Nick Franson More Than 7 19:41.7  3:22:52.6 2:58.9
12 526 Trevor Alber More Than 7 19:56.1  3:42:48.8 3:13.3
13 537 Eduardo Ochoa More Than 7 20:07.1  4:02:55.9 3:24.3
Team - Colby CC Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):71 Average Time: 18:15.5

Results By Heartland Timing 1 09/03/2016 07:13:39



Race Date
September 02, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Colby CC
Team Score (places):71

938 Isaac Sanchez

942 Oscar Leyva

941 Orion LaMotte

944 Claudius Russell
939 Cole Hiigal

945 Takoda Turner

940 Ricardo Richardson

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - NW Tech

Team Score (places):Inc.

551 Jamall Theodile
549 Arron Arteaga
552 Skylar Widmer
548 Ace Arteaga

A wWDN B

Results By Heartland Timing

2016 Colby CC Trojan Invite
Final Team Results

Men

Men's 5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time

Place Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:15.5

7 7 17:37.2 17:37.2 0:00.0

9 16 17:43.4 35:20.7 0:06.2

12 28 17:56.8 53:17.5 0:19.5

18 46 18:16.3  1:11:33.9 0:39.1

25 71 19:43.8 1:31:17.8 2:06.6
(27) (98) 19:58.0 1:51:15.8 2:20.7
(28) (126) 21:22.0 2:12:37.9 3:44.7

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 18:14.6 18:14.6 0:00.0
Less Than 5 19:11.5 37:26.1 0:56.9
Less Than 5 19:31.7 56:57.9 1:17.1
Less Than 5 22:29.3 1:19:27.3 4:14.7
2 09/03/2016 07:13:39



